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Export of Inn Ore

439. J Shri Agadi:
L Shrf lVOdeyar:

Wil! the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
363 On the 10th August, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the terms and conditions have been finalised between the State Trading Corporation and Japa·
nese Steel Mills regarding purchase of 65/62 Grade Iron Ore during 1961-
1963;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

( c) the re3uit of the negotiations for the sale of 62/60 Grade Iron Ore; and

(d) ratio in which the Export Quotas for these contracts have been allotted to the States?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The negotiations are in progress.

(d) All exports of Iron Ore are made by the STC and purchases, in turn, are made from the mineowners, suppliers etc. having regard to the facilities available for transportation and shipping of ores.

Mysore and Andhra Pradesh during Second Five Year Plan

440 (Shri Agadi:
. L Shri Wodeyar:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to refer to the rep:y given to Unstarred Question No. 578 On the 10th August, 1961 and state the figures of actual amounts utilised, lapsed and carried over in the Second FiVe Year Plan period for Mysore and Andhra Pradesh, under various heads?

The Deputy Minister for Planning (Shri S. N. Mishra): A statement indicating the Second Plan provision, actual expenditure on the basis of departmental &ctuals for 1960-61 and shortfall is placed on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 46]. Information regarding the amounts carried-over is being obtained from the State Governments.

Educated Unemployed

441. Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unemployed matriculates, intermediates and graduates registered in the live register of the employment exchanges in 1961 as on the 31st October, 1961; and

(b) the number of each category of persons among them who were given employment?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): (a) and (b). Information as on 30-9-1961 is as follows:

No.ofapp- No. of plac-
licants on cements ef-

Category the Live Re- fected du-
gister as on ring January
30-9-61. -Septemb-

bel' 1961.

(I) (2) (3)

Matriculates 4,90,175 84,179

Intermediates 75,137 12,874

Graduates 59,602 15,342

TOTAL 6 ~ 1  1,12,395

Figures for October, 1961 are not
~ as the information is collected quarterly.

Visit of Pak Nationals to India and Indian Nationals to Pakistan

442. Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Pakistani nationals from East and We.t Pakistan separately who visited India from the 1st AUlLust, 1961 to 31st October,
1961, month-wise; and

